OP \$240.00 4198956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817338

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galvion Ltd.		06/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Toronto-Dominion Bank	
Street Address:	c/o Gravel & Shea PC, Attn: Catherine A. Burke, Esq.	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 369	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05402	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4198956	BATLSKIN
Registration Number:	4659806	BATLSKIN
Registration Number:	4558274	BATLSKIN VIPER
Registration Number:	4658294	BATLSKIN COBRA
Registration Number:	5525105	NERV CENTR
Registration Number:	5612794	BATLSKIN CAIMAN
Serial Number:	87683493	SENSYS COMCENTR
Serial Number:	88064050	CORECHECK
Serial Number:	88064072	BATLSKIN CORECHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8026581456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8022643222

Email:cburke@gravelshea.comCorrespondent Name:Catherine A. Burke, Esq.

Address Line 1: Gravel & Shea PC
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 369

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0025

900779419

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine A. Burke, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine A. Burke, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2023

Total Attachments: 18

source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page1.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page2.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page3.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page4.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page5.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page6.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page7.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page8.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page9.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page10.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page11.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page12.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page13.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page14.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page15.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page16.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page17.tif source=Galvion Ltd. - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page18.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	This Release	e of Trademark	Security Inte	erest (the "	Release") is ma	ade and effe	ctive as of	June
ব	, 20	23, and granted	by THE	FORONT	O-DOMINIO	N BANK, a	Canadian	chartered
bank (tl	ne " <u>Secured l</u>	Party"), in favor	of GALVI	ON LTD.,	a Delaware co	rporation (t	he " <u>Granto</u> n	") and its
success	ors, assigns,	and legal represe	entatives.					

Background

- 1. By and through that certain Security Agreement dated June 11, 2021 granted by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement") in connection with Demand Operating Facility Agreements dated May 13, 2021 and May 31, 2021, respectively, by and between the Secured Party and Galvion Inc., an affiliate of the Grantor, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Secured Party for the ratable benefit of the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);
- 2. A Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (the "Notice"), recording the security interest as to the Trademark Collateral, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7347, Frame 0306 on July 19, 2021; and
- 3. The Grantor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence, and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title, and interest which the Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Notice and the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE,

In consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements herein set forth, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Incorporation of Background Section</u>. The Background Section of this Release is hereby incorporated as if restated herein.
- Section 2. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, hereby terminates the Notice and the Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Notice and the Security Agreement in any and all right, title, and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights, and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications listed in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document attached hereto as <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("<u>Trademarks</u>");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;

- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, injunctive, and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, and retain any such damages without providing any portion of the same to the Secured Party.

Section 3. **Further Assurances**. The Secured Party agrees to execute, acknowledge, if necessary, and deliver such documents, certificates, or other instruments and take such other actions as may be reasonably required from time to time to carry out the intents and purposes of this Agreement as the Grantor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate, or record this Release.

Section 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to principles of conflict of laws that would require the application of any other law.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party does hereby execute this Release of Trademark Security as of the date first above written.

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK

By: Cateriela, Oute
Duly Authorized Agent
Name: Catherna A. Burke
Title: Morney-Jn-Fact
Address for Notices: Gravel & State PC.
70 Bx 309, Bw/154-th, V/1 05402

STATE OF VERMONT COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN, SS.

Before me, on this Who day of Whom , 2023, personally appeared Common A. Runder, Duly Authorized Agent of THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she/they acknowledged this instrument, by him/her/them signed, to be his/her/their free act and deed and the free act and deed of THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK.

Notary Public State of Vermont

Mary B. McLaughlin

Commission * No. 157.0015117 *

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2025

Notary Public - State of Vermont

Printed Name: Many Bailey McLaughlin Commission No.: 157.001517 Commission Expires: 1/31/23

Schedule 1

NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

[See Attached.]

<1854846v3/CAB>



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 9, 2021

PTAS

CT CORPORATION 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

900627772

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/06/2021

REEL/FRAME: 7347/0306 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

GALVION LTD.

DOC DATE: 06/11/2021 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK

CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: A CHARTERED BANK CONSTITUTED UNDER THE BANK ACT

8801 TRANS CANADA HIGHWAY SUITE 600 MONTREAL, CANADA H4S 1Z6

SERIAL NUMBER: 85020701

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4198956

MARK: BATLSKIN

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/22/2010

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/28/2012

SERIAL NUMBER: 85130092

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4659806

MARK: BATLSKIN

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 09/15/2010

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/23/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0031

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW

SERIAL NUMBER: 85783587
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4558274

MARK: BATLSKIN VIPER

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85783616

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4658294

MARK: BATLSKIN COBRA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86435050

MARK: NERV CENTR

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87442036

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5612794

MARK: BATLSKIN CAIMAN

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87683493 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SENSYS COMCENTR

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88064050

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: CORECHECK

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88064072

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: BATLSKIN CORECHECK

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 11/20/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/01/2014

FILING DATE: 11/20/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/23/2014

FILING DATE: 10/27/2014

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5525105 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/24/2018

FILING DATE: 05/09/2017

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/20/2018

FILING DATE: 11/14/2017

REGISTRATION DATE:

FILING DATE: 08/03/2018

REGISTRATION DATE:

FILING DATE: 08/03/2018

REGISTRATION DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GALVION LTD.		06/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK
Street Address:	8801 Trans Canada Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 1Z6
Entity Type:	A Chartered Bank constituted under the Bank Act: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4198956	BATLSKIN	
Registration Number:	4659806	BATLSKIN	
Registration Number:	4558274	BATLSKIN VIPER	~~~~
Registration Number:	4658294	BATLSKIN COBRA	
Registration Number:	5525105	NERV CENTR	
Registration Number:	5612794	BATLSKIN CAIMAN	
Serial Number:	88064072	BATLSKIN CORECHECK	
Serial Number:	87683493	SENSYS COMCENTR	
Serial Number:	88064050	CORECHECK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8007130755

Email:

Ted.Mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name:

CT Corporation

Address Line 1:

4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2:

Suite 125

Address Line 4:

Columbus, OHIO 43219

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0033

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GALVION LTD.		06/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK
Street Address:	8801 Trans Canada Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 1Z6
Entity Type:	A Chartered Bank constituted under the Bank Act: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4198956	BATLSKIN			
Registration Number:	4659806	BATLSKIN			
Registration Number:	4558274	BATLSKIN VIPER			
Registration Number:	4658294	BATLSKIN COBRA			
Registration Number:	5525105	NERV CENTR			
Registration Number:	5612794	BATLSKIN CAIMAN			
Serial Number:	88064072	BATLSKIN CORECHECK			
Serial Number:	87683493	SENSYS COMCENTR			
Serial Number:	88064050	CORECHECK			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8009144240 8007130755

Phone: Email:

Ted.Mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1:

4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2:

Suite 125

Columbus, OHIO 43219 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gioria Sheenan				
Signature:	/Gloria Sheehan/				
Date:	07/06/2021				
Total Attachments: 9 source=IP filing#page1.tif source=IP filing#page2.tif source=IP filing#page3.tif source=IP filing#page4.tif source=IP filing#page6.tif source=IP filing#page6.tif source=IP filing#page6.tif source=IP filing#page8.tif source=IP filing#page7.tif source=IP filing#page9.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM658219 Receint Date: 07/06/2021					
Receipt Date: 07/06/20 Fee Amount: \$240	12.1				

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the disease of the LLO Date				***************************************	
To the director of the U.S. Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	nt and Trademark Office: Pleas /Execution Date(s):	e record the attached documer 2. Name and address of rec	its or the new address(e eiving party(ies)		
GALVION	LTD.	Additional names, addresses, or o	citizenship attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
☐ Individual(s)	□Association	Name: THE TORONTO-DOI	<u> VINION BANK</u>	23 140	
☐General Partnership ☑Corporation	☐Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
☐Limited Liability Company		Street Address: 8801 Trans C	anada Highway, Suite f	300	
Citizenship: DE (under the Delawa	re General Corporation Law)	City: Montreal	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CARLOTT.	
Execution Date(s) June 11, 2021		State: Quebec			
Additional names of conveying pa	rties attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Country: CANADA	Zip: <u>H4S 12</u>	<u>(6</u>	
		Association Citizenship:	,		
		☐ General Partnership Citize	nship:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership Citizer	nship:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship:	•		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship: A Char	tered Bank constituted	inder the	
☑ Other CONFIRMATION OF G	RANT OF SECURITY	Bank Act (Canada)			
MIERESI		If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a (Designations must be a sepa	attached. 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s) and identi	fication or description of the	Trademark.	36	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S Confirmation of Grant of Security I		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule to Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest			
بعد جين بقد مور بعد عور بعد بعد جعر جهر جهر عبد بين عدد بين الدو فيد بين بين عند سن نحد ذهر المدارس فيد فيد عات محد	the the side side star and the seat can see you have said the year last used has been aim over our own own and	Additional s	heet(s) attached?	'es □No	
C. Identification or Description of	rademark(s) (and Filing Date if				
Name address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total number of application	ons and ons involved: 9		
Name: Susan O'Brien	r monor.) by 100 and	mia nivoiveu. 3		
Internal Address: CT Lien Solution	<u>IS</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, S	uite 101	☐ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account		
City: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	***************************************	······································	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676			Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Nu	ımber		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wo	olterskluwer.com	Authorized User N	ame:		
ML	1				
9. Signature:	Signature		<u>July 6, 2021</u> Date		
	Gloria Sheehan		otal number of pages included the number of p		
	Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a security agreement hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement") dated June 11, 2021, by and between GALVION LTD., a corporation constituted under the Delaware General Corporation Law (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor"), whose address is 630 Forest Street Drive, Suite C. Marlborough, Massachusetts, 01752 and THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK, a chartered bank constituted under the Bank Act (Canada) (hereinafter referred to as the "Lender") having a branch address at 8801 Trans Canada Highway, Suite 600, Montreal, Quebec, H4S 1Z6, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, the Grantor hereby affirms that it has granted, pledged and assigned to the Lender security interests and rights in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the present and future personal property of every kind and nature, tangible and intangible, of the Grantor, including without limitation, its general intangibles and intellectual property, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, and applications and registrations of any trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, patents, patent applications and registrations, including those listed on the Schedule attached hereto, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, foreign counterparts, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions and re-examinations which issue therefrom and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank, signature page follows]

ay of June, 2021.
GALVION LTD. Per: Jonathan Blanshay Name: Jonathan Blanshay Title: President I have authority to bind the Corporation.
THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK
Per: Name:

Title:

[Signature page to the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest]

#00131

SIGNATURE

EXECUTED this	day of June, 2021.
	GALVION LTD.
	Per:
	Name:
	Title:
	I have authority to bind the Corporation.
	THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK
	Per:
	Name:
	Title:
Type text here	

[Signature page to the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest]

#00111

SCHEDULE TO CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks:

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BATLSKIN	85/020701	22/04/2010	4198956	28/08/2012
BATLSKIN	85/130092	15/09/2010	4659806	23/12/2014
BATLSKIN VIPER	85/783587	20/11/2012	4558274	01/07/2014
BATLSKIN COBRA	85/783616	20/11/2012	4658294	23/12/2014
NERV CENTR	86/435050	27/10/2014	5525105	24/07/2018
BATLSKIN CAIMAN	87/442036	09/05/2017	5612794	10/11/2018
BATLSKIN CORECHECK	88/064072	03/08/2018	N/A	23/07/2018
SENSYS COMCENTR	87/683493	14/11/2017	N/A	14/11/2017
CORECHECK	88/064050	03/08/2018	N/A	23/07/2018

Patents:

Patent Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.	Assiguee
Protective Padding And Protective Padding Systems	11/133090	05/19/05	ISSUED	7904971	GALVION LTD
Helmet Earpiece	13/359800	01/27/12	ISSUED	9680595	GALVION LTD
Ballistic And Impact Protective System For Military Helmet Assembly	16/723214	12/20/19	PENDING	N/A	GALVION LTD
Ballistic And Impact Protective System For Military Helmet Assembly	12/875108	09/02/10	ISSUED	9848665	GALVION LTD
Ballistic And Impact Protective System For Military Helmet Assembly	13/101320	05/05/11	ISSUED	9439470	GALVION LTD.

Patent Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.	Assignee
Ballistic And	12/875111	09/02/10	ISSUED	9241527	GALVION
Impact Protective		07, 0.00.	100000	/ a (a)	LTD.
System For					
Military Helmet					
Assembly					
Helmet Mounting	16/700652	12/02/19	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
System					LTD.
Helmet Mounting	13/563596	07/31/12	ISSUED	10492555	GALVION
System					LTD.
Helmet Configured	13/536528	06/28/12	ISSUED	9101175	GALVION
for Electronics					LTD
Helmet Configured	14/792840	07/07/15	ISSUED	9532621	GALVION
for Electronics		A = (A = A) A	1001/00	***************************************	LTD
Helmet Mounted	13/536953	06/28/12	ISSUED	10051908	GALVION
Display	12/526000	06/10/112	Icorres	10165017	LTD.
Battery Pack and	13/536980	06/28/12	ISSUED	10165817	GALVION
Helmet Mounting					LTD.
Arrangement Helmet Accessory	13/563584	07/31/12	ISSUED	9433252	GALVION
Attachment System	13/303364	0//3//12	1990ED	9433232	LTD
Mandible Guard	13/563613	07/31/12	ISSUED	9700096	GALVION
Attachment System	137303013	07/3 (7 (.2	155025	2700070	LTD
Helmet Attachment	13/236993	09/20/11	ISSUED	9125447	GALVION
Mechanism for	12.220712	077340711	.000	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	LTD
Visor					
Ballistic and	13/419038	13/13/13	ISSUED	9631899	GALVION
Impact Protective					LTD
Military Helmet					
Assembly					
Attachment System	13/571062	08/09/12	ISSUED	9746131	GALVION
	10.000000	10/00/10	1001/120	220222	LTD
Helmet Suspension	13/657828	10/22/12	ISSUED	9307802	GALVION
System Helmet Suspension	15/069391	04/14/16	ISSUED	10064443	LTD GALVION
System	13/009391	04/14/10	199050	10004443	LTD
Helmets Including	15/676802	08/14/17	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
Spray on Materials	15/070002	00/17/7/7	1 ENTENTING	1 N/ F/N	LTD
Helmet Mounting	14/314117	06/25/14	ISSUED	9414633	GALVION
System				- A T C Same and and	LTD
Helmet Mounting	15/236090	08/12/16	ISSUED	10765164	GALVION
System					LTD
Mandible Guard	14/083387	11/18/13	ISSUED	9788593	GALVION
Adjustment System					LTD
Apparatus and	14/301302	06/10/14	ISSUED	10383387	GALVION
Methods for					LTD
Securing					
Accessories to a					
Heimet	11/20/2021	05/01/25	1001100	0.000	
Helmet Visor	14/726951	06/01/15	ISSUED	9661891	GALVION
<u> </u>	1	L	L.,	<u></u>	LTD

Patent Title	Application	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.	Assignee
Earphone and Helmet with Earphone	No. 14/955023	11/30/15	ISSUED	10779604	GALVION LTD
Adjustable Connector for a Helmet Accessory	14/955002	11/30/15	ISSUED	9943127	GALVION LTD
Helmet Assembly	15/284121	04/05/18	PENDING	N/A	GALVION LTD
Helmet Accessory Attachment System	16/272540	10/05/16	ISSUED	10371487	GALVION LTD
Helmet Accessory Attachment System	16/272540	10/05/19	ISSUED	10809039	GALVION LTD
Mandible Guard	15/284504	10/03/16	ISSUED	11026468	GALVION LTD
Attachment System	15/644169	07/07/07	ISSUED	10334902	GALVION LTD
Attachment System Armor Plate	16/629285 16/439451	01/07/20	PENDING PENDING	N/A N/A	GALVION LTD GALVION
System Modular Share	13/967238	08/14/13	ISSUED	9680318	LTD GALVION
Pack Battery Modular Share	16/566175	09/10/19	ISSUED	10862320	LTD GALVION
Pack Battery Armor Plate Damage Detection	15/379386	12/14/16	ISSUED	10429253	LTD GALVION LTD
System Mission Planning	15/405940	01/13/17	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
System Portable Battery Pack with Handles	29/504432	10/06/14	ISSUED	D758962	LTD GALVION LTD
Portable Battery Pack with Face	29/504442	10/06/14	ISSUED	D758963	GALVION LTD
Battery Pack	29/457811	06/13/13	ISSUED	D699671	GALVION LTD
Battery Pack	29/457818	06/13/13	ISSUED	D700138	GALVION LTD
Tactical Battery Tactical Battery	29/504429 29/504401	10/06/14	ISSUED	D765026	GALVION LTD
Rugged Integrated	17/168509	02/05/21	ISSUED PENDING	D765025 N/A	GALVION LTD GALVION
Helmet Vision System	111100009	VZ/VJ/Z3	DHIMMS	NIA	LTD
Helmet	29/678181	01/25/19	ISSUED	D869098	GALVION LTD
Mandible Guard	29/638268	02/26/18	ISSUED	D874068	GALVION INC.
Mandible Guard	29/638283	02/26/18	ISSUED	D872943	GALVION INC.

Patent Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.	Assignee
Mandible Guard	29/722204	01/27/20	ISSUED	D919190	GALVION LTD
Ear Cup	29/621349	10/06/17	ISSUED	D877422	GALVION LTD
Ballistic and Impact Protective System for Military Helmet Assembly	12875106	09/02/10	ISSUED	10542787	GALVION LTD
Helmet	29632904	01/10/18	ISSUED	D843664	GALVION LTD
Buckle	29565623	05/23/16	ISSUED	D837686	GALVION LTD
Buckle	29565614	05/23/16	ISSUED	D837095	GALVION LTD
Mandible Guard	29611082	07/18/17	ISSUED	D827938	GALVION LTD
Mandible Guard	29579739	10/03/16	ISSUED	D814707	GALVION LTD
Helmet	29579756	10/03/16	ISSUED	D812308	GALVION LTD
Helmet Rail	29565633	05/23/16	ISSUED	D810184	GALVION LTD
Helmet Rail	29565626	05/23/16	ISSUED	D809587	GALVION LTD
Visor Support	29579745	10/03/16	ISSUED	D809209	GALVION LTD
Visor Support	29579752	10/03/16	ISSUED	D807587	GALVION LTD
Helmet	29594018	02/15/17	ISSUED	D805696	GALVION LTD
Mandible Guard	29578963	09/26/16	ISSUED	D795502	GALVION LTD
Helmet	29547037	11/30/15	ISSUED	D790775	GALVION LTD
Helmet Attachment	29547042	11/30/15	ISSUED	D782124	GALVION LTD
Helmet Attachment	29547041	11/30/15	ISSUED	D782123	GALVION LTD
Helmet	29547035	11/30/15	ISSUED	D782122	GALVION LTD
Helmet	29547034	11/30/15	ISSUED	D782121	GALVION LTD
Mandible Guard	29528692	05/29/15	ISSUED	D781506	GALVION LTD
Helmet Mandible	29422458	05/21/12	ISSUED	D703874	GALVION LTD
Helmet Accessory Mount	29369271	09/03/10	ISSUED	D692620	GALVION LTD
Cover	29414162	02/24/12	ISSUED	D672097	GALVION LTD

Patent Title	Application	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.	Assignee
	No.				
Helmet Accessory	17020672	09/14/20	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
Attachment System					LTD
Attachment System	16629285	01/07/20	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
					LTD
Helmet Mounting	16700652	12/02/19	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
System					LTD
Armor Plate	16439451	06/12/19	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
System					LTD
Helmet Assembly	15626059	06/16/17	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
					LTD
Low Temperature	15766386	04/06/18	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
Battery Systems					LTD
and Methods					
Helmet Assembly	15284121	10/03/16	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
					LTD
Helmets Including	15676802	08/14/17	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
Spray on Materials					LTD
Modular Share	15603415	05/23/17	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
Pack Battery					LTD
Damage Detection	15444913	02/28/17	PENDING	N/A	GALVION
and Bio-Monitoring				<u>.</u>	LTD
Systems					

RECORDED: 06/14/2023